## **RESOLUTION NO. 23-01-003**

Sponsored by: Commissioners Tom Stinnett, Jared Anderson and Mike Caylor

## A RESOLUTION TO AMEND General Purpose School Fund 141 BUDGET

**WHEREAS,** Blount County requests to increase the General Purpose School Fund 141 Budget to appropriate funds for increase in mileage and seatage rates for contracted bus transportation and for increase due to projected budget deficit for contracted bus transportation due to much higher and sustained diesel fuel prices and higher than expected costs for K-1 transition classes.

**WHEREAS,** it is deemed to be in the best interest of Blount County Schools, to amend the General Purpose School Fund 141 Budget as requested.

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** BY THE Board of Commissioners of Blount County, Tennessee assembled in regular session this 19th day of January, 2023, that the General Purpose School Fund 141 Budget shall be amended as follows:

141-72710-531500	Contracts with Vehicle	e Owners\$400,000
Revenue:		
141-00000-489900	Use of Fund Balance	\$400,000
Duly authorized and appro	ved this 19th day of J	anuary, 2023.
CERTIFICATION	OF ACTION	ATTEST
Commission Chairn	nan	County Clerk
Approved:		
Vetoed:	County Mayor	 Date

**Appropriation:**